U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

07/1 01 F 07-11-2002



102151287

Patent and Trademark Office

REEL: 013059 FRAME: 0682

R SHEET

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plants	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gregory G Brucker, Todd Hall, David Byrd, Gerald Hubbs, Gregory Furnish, Josh Barber, Indaka Gunasekara, Benjmin Morris, Valeria Futral, Sava A. Chernomordik, William C. Mers Kelly, William A. Reuss, Jr., Simon Furnish, Michael A. Wilson, Hacene Bouadi, John Muskivitch, Matthew L. Pease, David A. Rahdert, Travis Rowe, Gregory M. Ruhf, Brandon G. Walsh, Thomas Banks, Russ Redmond, Claude Vidal, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Scimed Life Systems Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: One Scimed Place Maple Grove MN 55311 City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/084766 Additiona	B. Patent No.(s) Cool Coo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
James M. Urzedowski VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A. Suite 2000 6109 Blue Circle Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Minactonka, MN 55343-9131 0/2002 TBIAZ1 00000150 10084766	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350 (Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:581 160.00 0P DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
James M. Urzedowski	Signature Date ///2002
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	nents, and document: 18
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	Do not detach this portion unissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
	PATENT

WHEREAS,	We:
----------	-----

Gregory G. Brucker residing 5029 Garfield Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55419
Enrique Malaret, residing at
Todd Hall residing at 4935 Balsam Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55442
David Byrd residing at
Gerald Hubbs residingt at
Gregory Furnish residing at
Josh Barber residing at
Indaka Gunasekara residing at
Benjamin Morris residing at
Valeria Futral residing at
Sava A. Chernomordik residing at
William C. Mers Kelly residing at
William A. Reuss, Jr. residing at
Simon Furnish residing at
Michael A. Wilson residing at
Hacene Bouadi residing at 1824 OAK CREEK DR., # 307, PALO ALTO, CA 94304
SPRING John C. Muskivitch residing at 11687 Palm Strping Court, Cupertino CA 95014
Matthew L. Pease residing at 1671 FORDHAM WAY, MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94040 David A Rabdert residing at 2127 12th AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94116
pavid A. Randert residing at
Travis Rowe residing at 36835 OAK ST., FREMONT, CA 94536
Gregory M. Ruhf residing at 21695 LOMITA AVE., CUPERTINO, CA 95014
Brandon G. Walsh residing at 564 JUNCTION AVE, \$108, LIVERMORE, CA 94550
Thomas Banks residing at 4002 Via Lucero, Santa Barbara CA 93110
Russ Redmond residing at 1148 N. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117
Claude Vidal residing at 5426 San Patricio Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

BIFURCATED STENT AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

disclosed in our application for United States Letter Patent filed on <u>February 26, 2002</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/084,766</u>; and

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Gregory G. Brucker Dated:
Fodd Hall Dated:
Sated:
Enrique Malaret
Dated:
David Byrd Dated:
Gerald Hubbs Dated:
Gergory Furnish Dated:

Josh Barber Dated:	
Indaka Gunasekara Dated:	
Benjamin Morris Dated:	
Valeria Futral Dated:	
Sava A. Chernomordik Dated:	
William C. Mers Kelly Dated:	
William A. Reuss, Jr Dated:	
Simon Furnish Dated:	
Michael A. Wilson Dated:	
Hacene Bouadi Dated: 2000	5
John C. Muskivitch Dated: MAY 13, 2002	

Marchin France
Matthew L. Pease Dated: 5/6/200C
Dated: 3/0/CCOE
Darel a Nahaha
David A. Rahdert Dated: 5/8/02
Dated:
Travis Rowe 6/2002
Gregory M. Rahf Dated: 5/c/oz
fregary Mary
Gregory M. Rahf
Dated: $S/C/OL$
Pento Week
pento Velle
Brandon G. Walsh Dated: 5/6/02
Thomas Banks
Dated:
Russ Redmond
Dated:
Dateu.

Claude Vidal

Dated:

WHEREAS, We:

Gregory G. Brucker residing 5029 Garfield Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55419
Enrique Malaret, residing at
Todd Hall residing at 4935 Balsam Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55442
David Byrd residing at
Gerald Hubbs residingt at
Gregory Furnish residing at
Josh Barber residing at
Indaka Gunasekara residing at
Benjamin Morris residing at
Valeria Futral residing at
Sava A. Chernomordik residing at
William C. Mers Kelly residing at
William A. Reuss, Jr. residing at
Simon Furnish residing at
Michael A. Wilson residing at
Hacene Bouadi residing at
John C. Muskivitch residing at 11687 Palm Srping Court, Cupertino CA
Matthew L. Pease residing at
David A. Rahdert residing at
Travis Rowe residing at
Gregory M. Ruhf residing at
Brandon G. Walsh residing at
Thomas Banks residing at 4002 Via Lucero, Santa Barbara CA 93110
Russ Redmond residing at 1148 N. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117
Claude Vidal residing at 5426 San Patricio Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:	
BIFURCATED STENT AND DELIVERY SYSTEM	
disclosed in our application for United States Letter Patent filed on <u>February 26, 2002</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/084,766</u> ; and	
We hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of sapplication above when known.	000, iid
WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in an exaid invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;	~
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.	anv
Gregory G. Brucker Dated:	
Todd Hall Dated:	
Enrique Malaret Dated:	
David Byrd Dated:	

Gerald Hubbs
Dated:

Furnish

Gergory
Dated: ____

Josh Dated:	Barber	
	Gunasekara	
Benjam Dated:	in Morris	
Valeria Dated:	Futral	
	Chernomordik	
	C. Mers Kelly	
William Dated:	A. Reuss, Jr	
	Furnish	
	A. Wilson	
	Bouadi	
John C. Dated:	Muskivitch	

Matthew L. Pease	_
Dated:	_
	_
David A. Rahdert	
Dated:	_
	_
Travis Rowe	
Dated:	_
	_
Gregory M. Ruhf	
Dated:	-
	-
Brandon G. Walsh	
Dated:	-
7/ 2	_
Monas &	11
Hones San	
Thomas Banks Dated:	
Dated:	-
~ 10	
Bun Hedman	1
Russ 7. Redmond	
Dated:	_
$(1, \dots, 1, 0)$	
Und Videl	-
Claude Vidal	
Dated:	-

WHEREAS, We:

Gregory G. Brucker residing 5029 Garfield Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55419	
Enrique Malaret, residing at	
Todd Hall residing at 4935 Balsam Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55442 G25HCD, Ky 4323G	
David Byrd residing at 1001 CHESLEY DRIVE COVISVICE KY 4021	9
Gerald Hubbs residing tat 4641 Lowe Ro Low Ky 4000	
Gregory Furnish residing at 2614 Top Hill Rel, Lou, Ky 4030	26
Josh Barber residing at 1869 Doubles Blud, Louisville, KY, 40205	
Indaka Gunasekara residing at 8409 Lacevine PLACE, Laxingville, ky 140220) ~
Benjamin Morris residing at 1623 SHADY LANE, LOUISVILLE, Ky 40205	
Valerie Valerie Valeria Futral residing at 1001 Grinstead Ct., Louisville, KY 40204	
Sava A. Chernomordik residing at 7619 Old Salem Rd, Louisville, KY 402	42
William C. Mers Kelly residing at 5420 Foxwood Drive, Costwood KY 40014	
William A. Reuss, Jr. residing at 4901 LEA ANN WAY; LOUSYNEE, KY 40219	
Simon Furnish residing at 30 st. Marie Place #20, NY, NY 10003	
Michael A. Wilson residing at 280/ Bittersweet Jane, LAGRANGE KY 40	103/
Hacene Bouadi residing at	
John C. Muskivitch residing at 11687 Palm Srping Court, Cupertino CA	
Matthew L. Pease residing at	
David A. Rahdert residing at	
Travis Rowe residing at	
Gregory M. Ruhf residing at	
Brandon G. Walsh residing at	
Thomas Banks residing at 4002 Via Lucero, Santa Barbara CA 93110	
Russ Redmond residing at 1148 N. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117	
Claude Vidal residing at 5426 San Patricio Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111	

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

BIFURCATED STENT AND DELIVERY SYSTEM

disclosed in our application for United States Letter Patent filed on <u>February 26, 2002</u> and assigned Application No. <u>10/084,766</u>; and

We hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.

WHEREAS, Scimed Life Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at One SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

Gregory G. Brucker Dated:
- 12 1/ M
Todd Hell
Todd Hall Dated: 5-31-02
Enrique Malaret Dated:
David Byrd Dated: 5-21-02
David Byrd
Dated: 5 21-02
Gerald Hubbs Dated: 5.21-02
Gerald Hubbs
Dated: 5.21-0Z

	Cosmo
	Josh Barber Dated: 5/21/2002
	Indaka Gunasekara Dated:
	Benjamin Morris Dated: 5-21-02
Valerie 1MM 05/21/02	Valerio (Futial) Maron Valeria Futral Dated: 05/21/2002
	Sava Chernomordik Dated: 05/21/07
	William C. Mers Kelly Dated: 5/22/02
	William A. Reuss, Jr William A. Reuss, Jr Dated: May 21, 2002
	Simon Furnish Dated: June 3, 2002
	Michael A. Wilson Dated: 2/May 02
	Hacene Bouadi Dated:
	Yohn C. Muskivitah

Dated: _____

Matthew L. Pease Dated:	
David A. Rahdert Dated:	
Travis Rowe Dated:	
Gregory M. Ruhf Dated:	
Brandon G. Walsh Dated:	
Thomas Banks Dated:	
Russ Redmond Dated:	
Claude Vidal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Dated:

WHEREAS, We:

Gregory G. Brucker residing 5029 Garfield Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55419
Enrique Malaret, residing at
Todd Hall residing at 4935 Balsam Lane North, Plymouth, MN 55442
David Byrd residing at
Gerald Hubbs residingt at
Gregory Furnish residing at
Josh Barber residing at
Indaka Gunasekara residing at
Benjamin Morris residing at
Valeria Futral residing at
Sava A. Chernomordik residing at
William C. Mers Kelly residing at
William A. Reuss, Jr. residing at
Simon Furnish residing at
Michael A. Wilson residing at
Hacene Bouadi residing at
John C. Muskivitch residing at 11687 Palm Srping Court, Cupertino CA
Matthew L. Pease residing at
David A. Rahdert residing at
Travis Rowe residing at
Gregory M. Ruhf residing at
Brandon G. Walsh residing at
Thomas Banks residing at 4002 Via Lucero, Santa Barbara CA 93110
Russ Redmond residing at 1148 N. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, CA 93117
Claude Vidal residing at 5426 San Patricio Drive, Santa Barbara, CA 93111

BIFURCATED STENT AND DELIVERY SYSTEM		
disclosed in our application for Un Application No. <u>10/084,766</u> ; and	ited States Letter Patent filed on	February 26, 2002 and assigned
We hereby autho 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonk application above when known.	rize and request any attorney of ka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the	Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, e filing date and application number of said
under and by virtue of the laws of the SCIMED Place, Maple Grove, M.	he State of Minnesota, and having S5311, is desirous of acquiring for any and all countries, to any a	nee"), a corporation organized and existing ng its principal place of business at One ng the entire right, title, and interest in and to and all Letters Patent, and to any and all d thereon;
of which is hereby acknowledged, I assigns, the entire right, title and int and all countries, to any and all Lett which may be granted thereon; and requested to issue all Letters Patent	I(we) hereby sell, assign, and tra terest, legal and equitable, in and ters Patent, and to any and all Do the Commissioner of Patents an	and valuable consideration, the receipt of all nsfer unto Assignee, its successors, and I to said invention, to said application for any esign Letters Patent of any and all countries d Trademarks is hereby authorized and nich may be granted to said invention to
Assignee. Green	egorf G. Brucker ted: 2 gni 2002	-
Too Dat	id Hall ted:	- -
	rique Malaret led:	
	vid Byrd ed:	
	rald Hubbs ed:	
	gory Furnish ed:	

have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for:

Josh Dated:		
	Gunasekara	
		····
	in Morris	<u></u>
Valeria Dated:	Futral	
	Chernomordik	
	C. Mers Kelly	
_		
William Dated:	A. Reuss, Jr	
	Furnish	
	A. Wilson	
Dated: _		
	Bouadi	
John C.	Muskivitch	

Matthew L. Pease
Dated:
David A. Rahdert
Dated:
Travis Rowe
Dated:
Gregory M. Ruhf
Dated:
Dutteu.
•
Brandon G. Walsh
Dated:
Thomas Banks
Dated:
75 75 7
Russ Redmond
Dated:
Claude Vidal
Dated:

RECORDED: 07/08/2002